2013 NAIA National Preview Meet

October 12,2013

Results By Heartland Timing

O'All Adj

Overall Finish List - Women

Bib

PlacePlace No
472 Hannah Helker

a:aagasjawm\lmmbwm—\

19

20

21
22
23
24

1

18

19

20
21
22
23

642 Sarah Jerotich

399 Alyssa Rapovy

126 Emily Shultz
219 Lauren Opp
516 Halle Richards

170 Julie Oosterhouse
631 Hannah Schroder

506 Sarah Biehl

634 Allison Steinbeck

209 Kayla Byl

475 Whitney Warfield

643 Selene Lopez

210 Abby De Vries

31 Lauren Jaqua

51 Katherine Dillard

395 Rachel Cundy

300 Laura Condron

Marissa
Dewispelare
Kelsey

184 Christensen

191 Jessa Sughroue

654 Sami Berry
412 Mishea Peltier
625 Jenna Norris

Team

Oklahoma Baptist
Wayland Baptist
Lewis-Clark
Columbia College
Dordt

Shawnee State
Cornerstone
Taylor

Shawnee State
Taylor

Dordt

Oklahoma Baptist
Wayland Baptist
Dordt

Baker
Benedictine (Kan.)
Lewis-Clark

Indiana Tech

Doane

Doane

Doane

William Woods
Life

Taylor

Cross Country

Time

Pace Grade

17:02.46 3:24/K
18:08.44 3:38/K
18:26.90 3:41/K
18:27.88 3:41/K
18:28.84 3:42/K
18:35.47 3:43/K
18:40.40 3:44/K
18:41.06 3:44/K
18:48.09 3:46/K
18:50.72 3:46/K
18:51.59 3:46/K
18:55.17 3:47/K
18:55.61 3:47/K
18:56.94 3:47/K
19:01.17 3:48/K
19:01.19 3:48/K
19:03.27 3:49/K

19:04.46 3:49/K

19:05.72 3:49/K

19:06.89 3:49/K

19:06.90 3:49/K
19:08.81 3:50/K
19:09.63 3:50/K
19:10.83 3:50/K

JR
FR
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SO

JR

FR

JR

JR
SO
SR
JR



25
26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

48
49
50
51
52
93
54
55
56
57
58

59

60
61
62
63
64

303 Cherie Gaines

304 Becca Lamb

105 Megan Greener
9 Catie Rietsema

107 Emily Nealley

396 Katie Dillavou
630 Elaine Schmeltz
222 Jordyn Visscher
169 Jill Louisignau
476 Lauren Wood

104 Hailey Breusch

29 Jillian Bensen
10 Rachael Steil
607 Brielle Lund
624 Anna Meyer

11 Carley Woolcott
622 Jane Hawks
214 Lillie Koerner
377 Valarie Segay

279 Lauren Shomaker

394 Sophie Bush
628 Kerigan Riley
Christina

334 Sandberg
509 Megan Day
515 Jamie Retherford
468 Miranda Dent
538 Kelsey Buffum
570 Ana Gamboa
145 Jessamyn Sweet
166 Cathy Coryell
627 Anissa Richards
36 Megan Rosa

5 Emily Hazelbach
626 Sarina Oleson

Johanna
Kleinsasser

518 Amber Smith
326 Brooke Horswell
335 Isabel Wharton
517 Emily Richmond
148 Kimberly Wood

Indiana Tech
Indiana Tech
Central Methodist
Aquinas

Central Methodist

Lewis-Clark
Taylor

Dordt
Cornerstone
Oklahoma Baptist

Central Methodist

Baker
Aquinas
Tabor
Taylor
Aquinas
Taylor
Dordt
Kansas Wesleyan
Hastings
Lewis-Clark
Taylor

Indiana Wesleyan

Shawnee State
Shawnee State
Oklahoma Baptist
Southwestern (Kan.)
St. Mary (Kan.)
Concordia (Neb.)
Cornerstone
Taylor

Baker

Aquinas

Taylor

Oklahoma Baptist

Shawnee State
Indiana Wesleyan
Indiana Wesleyan
Shawnee State
Concordia (Neb.)

19:11.48 3:50/K
19:11.90 3:50/K
19:12.51 3:50/K
19:13.26 3:51/K

19:13.61 3:51/K

19:14.46 3:51/K
19:14.98 3:51/K
19:17.40 3:51/K
19:18.86 3:52/K
19:21.14 3:52/K

19:22.03 3:52/K

19:23.39 3:53/K
19:23.83 3:53/K
19:24.30 3:53/K
19:24.65 3:53/K
19:25.44 3:53/K
19:25.60 3:53/K
19:26.22 3:53/K
19:26.54 3:53/K
19:27.93 3:53/K
19:28.68 3:54/K
19:29.62 3:54/K

19:30.53 3:54/K

19:30.88 3:54/K
19:31.55 3:54/K
19:32.32 3:54/K
19:32.51 3:54/K
19:33.03 3:55/K
19:35.08 3:55/K
19:36.64 3:55/K
19:36.89 3:55/K
19:37.63 3:55/K
19:38.89 3:56/K
19:39.29 3:56/K

19:39.94 3:56/K

19:40.44 3:56/K
19:42.08 3:56/K
19:42.28 3:56/K
19:44.14 3:57/K
19:44.57 3:57/K

JR
SR
FR
JR

FR
JR
FR
SR
JR

FR
JR
SR
FR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
JR
FR

SR

SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SO
SO

JR

SR
SO
SO
JR
SO



90 (>7) 221 Justine Van Zee

65 62
66 63
67 (>7)
68 (<5)
69 64
70 65
71 66
72 67
73 68
74 69
75 70
76 71
77 72
78 (>7)
79 73
80 74
81 75
82 76
83 77
84 78
85 79
86 80
87 81
88 82
89 (>7)
91 83
92 (>7)
93 84
94 85
95 86
96 87
97 88
98 89
99 90
100 91
O'All Adj

322 Kayla Ewert
188 Marissa Moore
629 Tanya Rogers
124 Maggie Noble

332 Laura Nordquist

328 Julie Kamp
323 Alyssa Foss
207 Katie Bonnema
301 Brenna Conger
398 Kea Paton

Courtney
656 Henderson

417 Aspen Frey
442 Alyssa Kinning
325 Taylor Hite

173 Audrey Tremaine

60 Naomi Reeh
393 Ashley Barnes
32 Kerry Kurta
252 Kelsey Carbaijo

645 Emileigh Willems
208 Renee Buikema
33 Ashley McBride

172 Leah Shepherd

109 Adriana Romero

215 Kelsey Lewis

505 Megan Ashton
633 Carlie Snoap

1 Sydney Anderson
58 Hannah Pinkerton
440 Whitney Dooley

55 Lucy Leighton
Samantha
655 Brolaski

193 Lacey Wright

2 Kelsey Carpenter

190 Logan Sieck
Bib

PlacePlace No
174 Sydney Tremaine

101 92
102 93

Name

590 Amber Balvin

Indiana Wesleyan
Doane

Taylor

Columbia College
Indiana Wesleyan
Indiana Wesleyan
Indiana Wesleyan
Dordt

Indiana Tech
Lewis-Clark

William Woods

McPherson
Midland

Indiana Wesleyan
Cornerstone
Benedictine (Kan.)
Lewis-Clark
Baker

Grand View
Wayland Baptist
Dordt

Baker
Cornerstone

Central Methodist

Dordt

Dordt

Shawnee State
Taylor

Aquinas
Benedictine (Kan.)
Midland
Benedictine (Kan.)

William Woods

Doane
Aquinas
Doane

Team

Cornerstone
Sterling

19:46.73 3:57/K
19:47.31 3:57/K
19:48.38 3:58/K
19:49.83 3:58/K
19:50.32 3:58/K
19:51.28 3:58/K
19:563.20 3:59/K
19:563.41 3:59/K
19:54.69 3:59/K
19:565.12 3:59/K

19:565.28 3:59/K

19:55.92 3:59/K
19:56.09 3:59/K

19:56.51 3:59/K
19:58.14 4:00/K
19:59.02 4:00/K
19:59.76 4:00/K
20:01.28 4:00/K
20:03.19 4:01/K
20:03.58 4:01/K
20:04.06 4:01/K
20:04.26 4:01/K
20:04.53 4:01/K

20:04.67 4:01/K

20:04.97 4.01/K
20:06.72 4:.01/K
20:07.74 4:01/K
20:08.00 4:02/K
20:08.80 4:02/K
20:09.38 4:02/K
20:09.60 4:02/K
20:09.75 4:02/K

20:10.42 4:02/K

20:12.05 4:02/K
20:13.14 4:03/K
20:14.75 4:03/K

Time Pace

SR
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR

SR

SR
FR

JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SR
JR

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
FR

SO

JR
SR
FR

Grade

20:15.17 4:03/K
20:15.56 4:03/K

JR
JR



103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126

127
128
129
130
131
132

133

134
135

136

137
138
139
140
141
142

(>7)
94
(>7)

95 657 Leeanna Sanders

(<)
96
97

(>7)
98
99

(<5) 491 Elizabeth Grubbs

100

101 641 Michelle Gonzalez

102
103
(<)
(>7)
104
105
106
107
108
109

110

111
112
(<95)
113
114
(>7)

115

116
117

118

119
120
121

(>7)
(<9)
(>7)

619 Cassie Crowder
542 \Wendee Harris
632 Taryn Seeland

455 Amanda Buhr
257 Jasmine Nielsen
397 Nicole Dillavou
510 Arielle Knapp
591 Madison Caffrey
186 Taylor Lucas

147 Renee Williams

411 Patty Falero
165 Kaylee Carew
490 Laurel Gagnon
167 Trinity Hulst
136 Ashley Canfield
470 Kelsey Graham
471 Kati Grandstaff
571 Amy Jystad
368 Tara Davis

28 Rachael Ash

110 Elise Schreiber

135 Megan Burma
276 Kiera McKee
23 Joan Kessler
68 Hannah Wondra
8 Clare Naughton
511 Andi Lanigan

65 Gabrielle
Valenzuela

307 Ashlee Satterfield

146 Jenean Williams

Cassie
543 Hollenback

108 Allyson Ng
142 Erika Schroeder
349 Kari Miller

3 Jessica Dippel
646 Lauren Nygren
637 Brooklin Young

Taylor
Southwestern (Kan.)
Taylor

William Woods
Missouri Valley
Grand View
Lewis-Clark
Shawnee State
Sterling

Doane

Park U.
Concordia (Neb.)
Wayland Baptist
Life

Cornerstone

Park U.
Cornerstone
Concordia (Neb.)
Oklahoma Baptist
Oklahoma Baptist
St. Mary (Kan.)
Kansas Wesleyan
Baker

Central Methodist

Concordia (Neb.)
Hastings

Avila

Benedictine (Kan.)
Aquinas

Shawnee State

Benedictine (Kan.)

Indiana Tech
Concordia (Neb.)

Southwestern (Kan.)

Central Methodist
Concordia (Neb.)
John Brown
Aquinas

Webber

Taylor

20:16.12 4:03/K
20:16.66 4:03/K
20:18.18 4:04/K
20:19.23 4:04/K
20:20.05 4:04/K
20:20.48 4:04/K
20:22.19 4:.04/K
20:23.02 4:05/K
20:27.11 4:05/K
20:28.23 4:06/K
20:28.62 4:06/K
20:29.34 4:06/K
20:29.80 4:06/K
20:32.80 4:06/K
20:33.90 4:07/K
20:35.06 4:07/K
20:35.93 4:07/K
20:36.08 4:07/K
20:36.19 4:.07/K
20:40.13 4:08/K
20:41.77 4:08/K
20:42.34 4:08/K
20:43.27 4:09/K

20:46.10 4:09/K

20:46.60 4:09/K
20:46.90 4:09/K
20:46.94 4:09/K
20:50.01 4:10/K
20:50.92 4:10/K
20:53.28 4:11/K

20:54.90 4:11/K

20:57.27 4:11/K
20:57.92 4:11/K

20:59.33 4:12/K

21:02.55 4:12/K
21:02.92 4:12/K
21:04.42 4:13/K
21:05.34 4:13/K
21:07.31 4:13/K
21:07.44 4:13/K

SO
SO
SO
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
JR
SR
FR

SO
FR
JR
SO
SO
SO

FR

SR
JR

SO

FR
SO
JR
JR
3JR
FR



143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

153

154
155
156
157
158

159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

167

168
169
170

171

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

(>7) 138 Haley Harpham  Concordia (Neb.)
122 441 Christine Keenan Midland

123 605 Hannah Holmes  Tabor

(>7) 618 Grace Carver Taylor

(>7) 137 Michaela Curran Concordia (Neb.)

124 305 Alaina Redd Indiana Tech

125 353 Meilssa Roth John Brown

126 256 Kalli McCann Grand View

(>7) 139 Shelby Hohnholt Concordia (Neb.)

127 347 Valerie Kliewer  John Brown
Samantha

(>7) 206 Bandstra Dordt

128 277 Ashley Ogborn Hastings

129 278 Lauren Perkins  Hastings

130 94 Katelyn Fatten Bethel (Kan.)
131 66 Bridgette Valliere Benedictine (Kan.)

132 38 gnelby Stephens  Baker

(>7) 513 Haley Lykins Shawnee State
133 273 Jessie Drelicharz Hastings

134 439 Taylor Brockhaus Midland

135 644 Megan Robinett Wayland Baptist

136 350 Sarah Penner John Brown
(>7) 4 EllenHackett Aquinas
(>7) 141 Lauren Pankow  Concordia (Neb.)
(>7) 224 Alli Young Dordt
Courtne ,
137 272 Campbeyll Hastings
138 354 Kelsey Scofield  John Brown

(>7) 67 Joni Weber
139 366 Hillary Callaway

(>7) 144 Angela

Benedictine (Kan.)
Kansas Wesleyan

Steinbacher Concordia (Neb.)

140 652 Alex Apperson  William Woods
(>7) 187 Cassa McConville Doane

(> 7) 620 Kathryn Gerig Taylor

141 414 Miranda Clark McPherson
142 369 Betzabeth Garcia Kansas Wesleyan
(> 7) 508 Stephanie Cleland Shawnee State
(>7) 217 Kaylie Ogle Dordt

143 573 Samantha Winter St. Mary (Kan.)
144 604 Kelly Gomez Tabor

145 261 Ashley Ubbelohde Grand View
146 255 Hayley Leonard Grand View

21:07.74 4:13/K
21:08.41 4:14/K
21:09.67 4:14/K
21:10.71 4:14/K
21:11.92 4:14/K
21:12.92 4:14/K
21:13.70 4:15/K
21:14.48 4:15/K
21:16.45 4:15/K
21:17.09 4:15/K

21:18.30 4:16/K

21:20.66 4:16/K
21:22.42 4:16/K
21:23.35 4:17/K
21:25.67 4:17/K
21:26.45 4:17/K

21:26.54 4:17/K
21:27.74 4:17/K
21:28.84 4:18/K
21:30.04 4:18/K
21:32.73 4:18/K
21:33.42 4:19/K
21:34.16 4:19/K
21:34.65 4:19/K

21:35.10 4:19/K

21:36.76 4:19/K
21:37.10 4:19/K
21:38.20 4:20/K

21:38.39 4:20/K

21:39.22 4:20/K
21:39.66 4:20/K
21:40.55 4:20/K
21:41.00 4:20/K
21:44.11 4:21/K
21:45.82 4:21/K
21:46.12 4:21/K
21:47.14 4:21/K
21:54.28 4:23/K
21:54.48 4:23/K
21:56.04 4:23/K

JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
FR
SR
JR
SO
SR

FR

SR
FR
FR
FR
FR

FR
SO
FR
JR
FR
FR
SO
FR

FR

SO
FR
SR

FR

JR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SR
FR



183
184
185

186

187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

196

197
198
199
200

270 Katie Allen

639 Melissa Cejas
540 Rebeca Gamez
260 Hannah Sobaski

443 Lauren Sackett

(>7) 212 Lauren Eekhoff
>7)
>7)
>7)

50 Elise Buchman
519 Jasmine Smith
35 Amanda Moody

152 97 Regina Hafner
153 376 Kara Reimer
154 253 Macy Carbajo
155 384 Kiajuana Brimer

(>
156 385 Tiajuana Brimer
(>
(<5) 488 Tracey Benitez

(>7) 400 Natasha Wilson
O'All Adj

7)

7)

Breanna
134 Brockhaus

189 Lisa Poppe

Bib

PlacePlace No

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

217

218
219
220
221

Name

(>7) 64 Miranda Toyne
157 81 Elizabeth Benoit

158 309 Tabitha Vermillion

(>7) 302 Allycia Gaffer
159 410 Annie Diaz

160 423 Grace Viuhkola
161 419 Heidi Lyne
(>7) 63 Kendra Stewart
162 541 Alissa Gould
(>7) 59 Kristen Powell
(>7) 258 Natalie Potts
163 544 Cori Hunt

164 416 Erika Doty

(>
(>
(>
(
(>

>

7)
7)
7)
7) 2

7)

54 Mary Lawlor
211 Katie Droog
623 Laura Liechty
Sonall
Bhattacharya
259 Jaidin Ross

165 367 Lindsey Cook

166 106 Rachel Howieson

(>7) 140 Kelly Murray

Hastings
Wayland Baptist
Southwestern (Kan.)

Grand View

Midland

Dordt

Benedictine (Kan.)
Shawnee State
Baker

Bethel (Kan.)
Kansas Wesleyan
Grand View
Langston

Concordia (Neb.)

Langston
Doane

Park U.
Lewis-Clark

Team

Benedictine (Kan.)
Bethany (Kan.)
Indiana Tech
Indiana Tech

Life

McPherson
McPherson
Benedictine (Kan.)
Southwestern (Kan.)
Benedictine (Kan.)
Grand View
Southwestern (Kan.)
McPherson
Benedictine (Kan.)
Dordt

Taylor

Hastings

Grand View

Kansas Wesleyan
Central Methodist
Concordia (Neb.)

21:56.92 4:23/K
21:57.93 4:23/K
21:58.72 4:24/K

21:59.02 4:24/K

21:59.89 4:24/K
22:00.42 4:24/K
22:00.52 4:24/K
22:05.79 4:25/K
22:07.63 4:25/K
22:08.42 4:26/K
22:09.38 4:26/K
22:09.45 4:26/K
22:09.49 4:26/K

22:09.58 4:26/K

22:09.75 4:26/K
22:13.54 4:27/K
22:14.37 4:27/K
22:14.59 4:27/K

Time Pace

JR
JR
FR

FR

FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR

SO

FR
SO
FR
FR

Grade

22:14.98 4:27/K
22:17.16 4:27/K
22:22.06 4:28/K
22:22.28 4:28/K
22:26.06 4:29/K
22:26.48 4:29/K
22:27.55 4:29/K
22:28.20 4:30/K
22:28.86 4:30/K
22:31.94 4:30/K
22:33.11 4:31/K
22:33.67 4:31/K
22:34.24 4:31/K
22:38.51 4:32/K
22:40.92 4:32/K
22:41.85 4:32/K

22:41.87 4:32/K

22:51.23 4:34/K
22:52.80 4:34/K
22:53.18 4:35/K
22:54.62 4:35/K

JR
FR
SR
JR
FR
JR
SO
FR
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
SO
JR
JR

FR

FR
FR
FR
JR



222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242

243

244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263

(>7) 223 Emily Visser

167 348 Abigail Melby
168 374 Keara Lenard
169 421 Deja Matlock
(>7) 143 Theresa Staley
170 606 Ashley Kemling
171 569 Remy Crouch
172 344 Grace Beattie
173 567 Mandy Ballou
(>7) 275 Lauren Hawkins
(>7) 254 Ashley Girard
174 572 Kristina Purinton
(>7) 213 Laura Kelderman
175 320 Symone Johnson
133 Savanah Baker
373 Sabrina Hays
251 Dede Ayers

352 Samantha Ricker
176 96 Olivia Gehring
(>7) 52 Cassie Dycus

>7)
>7)
>7)
>7)

Dordt

John Brown
Kansas Wesleyan
McPherson
Concordia (Neb.)
Tabor

St. Mary (Kan.)
John Brown

St. Mary (Kan.)
Hastings

Grand View

St. Mary (Kan.)
Dordt

Life

Concordia (Neb.)
Kansas Wesleyan
Grand View

John Brown
Bethel (Kan.)
Benedictine (Kan.)

177 420 Damaje Markham McPherson
(> 7) 346 Claire Greathouse john Brown

(>7) 355 Elizabeth St Louis John Brown

178 594 Kendall Perry
(>7) 372 Dena Hallman
(>7) 351 Kelsey Rea

179 389 Raveen Rudel
(>7) 34 Aadrian McOllum
180 79 Araceli Aburto
(>7) 370 Erin Gilmour
(<5) 24 EdenWoodbury
181 438 Shelby Bader
182 98 Ashley Suhr

183 82 Macey Dinkel
184 386 Tierra Harris

185 608 Jessica Vix

186 413 Simone Tarvares
(>7) 371 Bekah Hallman
187 387 C'Ara Howard
188 95 Katherine Fry
189 593 Renee Lanham
190 80 Cally Albers

Sterling

Kansas Wesleyan
John Brown
Langston

Baker

Bethany (Kan.)
Kansas Wesleyan
Avila

Midland

Bethel (Kan.)
Bethany (Kan.)
Langston

Tabor

Life

Kansas Wesleyan
Langston

Bethel (Kan.)
Sterling

Bethany (Kan.)

22:54.96 4:35/K
23:00.06 4:36/K
23:01.34 4:36/K
23:02.50 4:36/K
23:02.91 4:36/K
23:09.13 4:38/K
23:10.89 4:38/K
23:11.18 4:38/K
23:16.53 4:39/K
23:17.62 4:39/K
23:23.56 4:41/K
23:28.96 4:42/K
23:30.26 4:42/K
23:34.66 4:43/K
23:35.84 4:43/K
23:41.18 4:44/K
23:44.81 4:45/K
23:52.35 4:46/K
23:53.47 4:47/K
24:02.12 4:48/K
24:12.44 4:50/K

24:14.38 4:51/K

24:16.52 4:51/K
24:18.89 4:52/K
24:29.57 4:54/K
24:30.49 4:54/K
24:36.00 4:55/K
24:39.87 4:56/K
24:51.48 4:58/K
25:23.34 5:05/K
25:32.94 5:06/K
25:46.79 5:09/K
25:54.28 5:11/K
26:23.75 5:17/K
26:52.55 5:22/K
27:02.12 5:24/K
27:10.05 5:26/K
27:17.97 5:27/K
27:30.11 5:30/K
27:30.65 5:30/K
27:31.04 5:30/K
27:40.93 5:32/K

FR
FR
FR
FR
JR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
SR
SO
FR
FR

SO

JR
SR
FR
JR
FR
JR
FR
SR
SR
FR
JR
FR
FR
JR
JR
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR



264

265
266

267
268

2013 NAIA National Preview Meet

191 92 Allison
Chesbrough

Bethel (Kan.)

192 84 Cassie Kuipers  Bethany (Kan.)

Alexandria
193 388 McGhee

Langston

194 589 Priscilla Alexander Sterling

195 93 Rachel Evans

October 12,2013

Bethel (Kan.)

27:55.28 5:35/K FR

29:30.56 5:54/K FR
30:49.81 6:10/K SO

32:30.33 6:30/K FR
35:11.53 7:.02/K SR

Results By Heartland Timing

Team Summary Report - Women

Place Team

1

Dordt
Top 5 Times:

Taylor
Top 5 Times:

Oklahoma Baptist
Top 5 Times:

Lewis-Clark
Top 5 Times:

Shawnee State
Top 5 Times:

Doane
Top 5 Times:

Aquinas
Top 5 Times:

Cross Country

Top 5
Places
99
1:35:00.99
107
1:35:22.24
150
1:34:31.03
161
1:36:08.43
165
1:36:06.43
209
1:37:18.87
241
1:37:50.22

18

27

---- Finishers ----
2 3 4 5 6 1*
10 13 31 41 67 79

11

16

19

36

23

33

29

47

20

39

30

49

44

48

63

55

38 40 45

56 105106

69 75 97

57 60 83

89 91 99

84 90 114



Cornerstone 245 6 32 53 73 81 92 103
Top 5 Times: 1:37:38.57

Indiana Tech 250 17 24 25 68 116124158
Top 5 Times: 1:38:19.80

Baker 259 14 35 54 76 80 109132
Top 5 Times: 1:38:07.73

Central Methodist 280 26 28 34 82 110119166
Top 5 Times: 1:38:38.92

Indiana Wesleyan 289 46 58 59 62 64 65 66
Top 5 Times: 1:38:31.94

Wayland Baptist 328 2 12 78 101135148
Top 5 Times: 1:39:07.47

Benedictine (Kan.) 374 15 74 85 87 113115131
Top 5 Times: 1:40:09.35

William Woods 414 21 70 88 95 140
Top 5 Times: 1:41:12.96

Concordia (Neb.) 428 52 61 100104111117120
Top 5 Times: 1:41:11.67

Hastings 545 43 112128129133 137 147
Top 5 Times: 1:44:25.65

Midland 565 72 86 122134151181
Top 5 Times: 1:44:42.83

Southwestern (Kan.) 573 50 94 118149162163
Top 5 Times: 1:45:16.08

Kansas Wesleyan 584 42 108139142153165168
Top 5 Times: 1:45:40.57



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Inc.

Grand View

Top 5 Times:
Life

Top 5 Times:

St. Mary (Kan.)
Top 5 Times:

John Brown
Top 5 Times:

Tabor
Top 5 Times:

McPherson
Top 5 Times:

Sterling
Top 5 Times:

Bethel (Kan.)
Top 5 Times:

Langston

Top 5 Times:

Bethany (Kan.)
Top 5 Times:

Avila

1:45:28.67

1:52:63.20

1:48:29.36

1:46:44.70

1:52:39.50

1:49:05.19

2:05:02.93

2:00:50.17

2:03:17.90

2:10:43.88

590

644

645

647

659

697

752

828

861

902

2 finishers

77 96 126145146150154

22 102159175186

51 107143171173174

121125127136138167172

37 123144170185

71 141160161164 169177

93 98 178189194

130152176182188191 195

155156179184 187193

157180183 190192



Inc. Columbia College 2 finishers

Inc. Missouri Valley 1 finishers

Inc. Park U. 3 finishers

Inc. Webber 1 finishers



